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Elias Hayes
 District 54 Finance Manager – 2025-2026
EMAIL:elihayes194 @gmail.com


BALANCES

District Reserve Statement – as of date:10/31/2025
The reserve account balance is $27,965.92. We had a membership revenue of $1,315.00and had $1,928.15 in expenses for the month of September.
* Minimum District Reserve Required at Year End: $5 ,843.13

Bank Statement – as of date: 10/31/2025
The checking account balance is $1,967.99. We had no bank account activity this month

PROFIT & LOSS STATEMENT 
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TALKING POINTS

We collected under the expected amount in membership revenue for October by $171.73, but still ahead over all for the year so far by $612.04. We did not end up host  an Oct/Nov Event this year, so we did not receive any revenue or cost any expenses for this event to the budget. Hall of fame recognitions item and food/meal will be expensed in November. Outstanding convention expenses have been reimbursed. Partial administration expenses budgeted for the month of October unused due to when budgeting expect higher website costs and Hall of fame room rental combined with food/meal expenses.
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Month Ending 07/01/2025 Through
1013112025 1013112025
Aousl  Budgst  Variance Aousl  Budgst  Varanoe

District Revenue.

131500 148673  (17173)  Membership Revenue 1126500 1065296 61204
000 000 000  Conference Revenue 125.00 000 12500
000 100000 (1.00000) OctNov Event Revenue 000 100000 (1.00000)

131500 248673 (1.17173) Total District Revenue 1139000 1165296 (262.96)
District Expenses
000 000 000 Conference Expenses (55.20) 000 (55.20)
000 100000 (1,00000) Oct/Nov Event Expenses 000 100000 (1.000.00)
000 46700 (467.00) Recognition 75378 318800 (243422
18010 175.00 510 Marketing Outside of Toastmasters Expenses 54458 70000 (15542
000 2000  (2000) Pubiic Relations Expense 000 2000  (2000)
000 000 000  Education & Training Expense 3301 000 3301
11106 55700  (445.94)  Administration Expenses 25501 93000  (674.99)
000 28500 (265.00) Food and Meals Expense 67190 141000  (738.10)
81468 32900 48568 Travel Expense 84948 162500 (77552
72492 000 72492 Lodging Expense 233169 300000  (668.31)
9739 9739 000  Allocation Expenses 38956 38956 000
192815 293039 (1.00224) Total District Expenses 577381 1226256 (6488.75)

(613.15)  (443.66)  (169.49) Total Net Income 5616.19  (609.60) 6,225.79





